
 
Lénárt Education 
imre.lenart@lenarteducation.com 
www.lenarteducation.com 

 

  
1 

Medres Kft. 

Excel beginner-intermediate-advanced, Power BI, Statistics courses 
February 2020. – April 2022. 

 

 
  

1. How likely is it that you would recommend the course to a 

friend/colleague? (1 – impossible ... 5 – definitely)

2. How likely is it that you would choose the Lénárt Education 

course again? (1 – impossible ... 5 – definitely)

        - quantity

        - usability

        - up-to-date

        - depth

        - comprehensibility

        - customization

        - detailed

        - comprehensibility

        - readibility

        - transparency

        - design

        - quality

        - helpfulness

        - preparedness

        - knowledge

        - presentation skills

        - quality of work

        - attitude

4. Overall, how satisfied were you with the course?

        (1 – not at all ... 5 – completely)
4.47

4.87

5.00

5.00

4.47

4.87

4.93

4.78

4.89

4.89

4.44

4.67

3.c. How satisfied were you with the lecturer based on the following?

        (1 – not at all ... 5 – completely)

4.93

4.33

4.27

4.00

3.b. How satisfied were you with the handout based on the following?

        (1 – not at all ... 5 – completely)

4.44

4.60

4.53

3.a. How satisfied were you with the course content based on the following? 

        (1 – not at all ... 5 – completely)

4.27

4.40

mailto:imre.lenart@lenarteducation.com
http://www.lenarteducation.com/


 
Lénárt Education 
imre.lenart@lenarteducation.com 
www.lenarteducation.com 

 

  
2 

5. What did you like best about the course?  

• its customizability 

• Vlookup 

• We covered many topics, it was varied 

• practicality, preparedness, flexibility 

• pivot, statistics explanation 

• I got a lot of really useful information 

• Flexibility (we stopped if necessary, and Imre explained and showed as many times 

as necessary) 

• The lecturer's knowledge is at an extremely high level, and he tried to put this 

knowledge into the minds of students with different knowledge. It is not an easy task, 

but the Teacher did it. 

 
6. If your acquaintances/friends were to ask your opinion, what would you say about the 
course? 

• it was good, I recommend it, but they think they know enough about Excel 

• It was very good, and I should have taken a similar course much earlier. 

• get involved, because you will gain a lot of useful knowledge through it 

• I can only repeat myself: "I have never been to such a practical, comprehensible and 

exciting Excel course!" 

• I would recommend it because the course was useful + the teacher is knowledgeable 

and flexible. 

• Very good 

 

mailto:imre.lenart@lenarteducation.com
http://www.lenarteducation.com/

