

## Medres Kft.

## Excel beginner-intermediate-advanced, Power BI, Statistics courses February 2020. – April 2022.

1. How likely is it that you would recommend the course to a friend/colleague? (1 – impossible 5 – definitely)	4.60	
2. How likely is it that you would choose the Lénárt Education course again? (1 – impossible 5 – definitely)	4.53	

3.a. How satisfied were you with the course content based on the following?

(1 – not at all ... 5 – completely)

1 1/	
- quantity	4.27
- usability	4.40
- up-to-date	4.93
- depth	4.33
- comprehensibility	4.27
- customization	4.00

3.b. How satisfied were you with the handout based on the following?

(1 - not at all ... 5 - completely)

- detailed	4.44
- comprehensibility	4.78
- readibility	4.89
- transparency	4.89
- design	4.44
- quality	4.67

3.c. How satisfied were you with the lecturer based on the following?

(1 - not at all ... 5 - completely)

- helpfulness	4.87
- preparedness	5.00
- knowledge	5.00
- presentation skills	4.47
- quality of work	4.87
- attitude	4.93

4. Overall, how satisfied were you with the course?	1.47
(1 – not at all 5 – completely)	4.47

## 5. What did you like best about the course?

- its customizability
- Vlookup
- We covered many topics, it was varied
- practicality, preparedness, flexibility
- pivot, statistics explanation
- I got a lot of really useful information
- Flexibility (we stopped if necessary, and Imre explained and showed as many times as necessary)
- The lecturer's knowledge is at an extremely high level, and he tried to put this knowledge into the minds of students with different knowledge. It is not an easy task, but the Teacher did it.

## 6. If your acquaintances/friends were to ask your opinion, what would you say about the course?

- it was good, I recommend it, but they think they know enough about Excel
- It was very good, and I should have taken a similar course much earlier.
- get involved, because you will gain a lot of useful knowledge through it
- I can only repeat myself: "I have never been to such a practical, comprehensible and exciting Excel course!"
- I would recommend it because the course was useful + the teacher is knowledgeable and flexible.
- Very good